
Ersatzteilliste

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

Spare parts list 6720609687
(2024/09) JF

1



 2024/09 2 6720609687



 2024/09 3 6720609687



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1
Mantel
Front cover

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

 2024/09 4 6720609687



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

PG Gasart
Gas type

W
R

D
 9

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
10

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
11

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
14

-4
 K

B 
R

...

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Mantel 8 738 722 381 35 ■ ■
1 Mantel 8 738 726 526 35 ■
1 Mantel 8 738 727 267 34 ■
2 Warenzeichen 8 738 722 384 18 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Blende 8 738 722 388 23 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Schraube (10x) 8 703 401 170 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Drehgriff 8 738 722 391 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Griff 8 738 722 392 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Winkel 8 708 003 190 0 16 ■ ■ ■
7 Winkel 8 708 003 191 0 16 ■
8 Schraube M4,8x9,5 (10x) 8 703 403 012 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Strömungssicherung 8 705 505 559 0 26 ■ ■
9 Strömungssicherung 8 738 724 154 14 ■
9 Strömungssicherung 8 738 727 188 28 ■

10 Temperaturfühler 8 707 206 422 0 15 ■
10 Temperaturfühler 8 738 715 173 15 ■ ■ ■

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

Mantel
Front cover

1

 2024/09 5 6720609687



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

2
Innenkörper
Heating body

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

 2024/09 6 6720609687



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

PG Gasart
Gas type

W
R

D
 9

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
10

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
11

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
14

-4
 K

B 
R

...

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Brennkammer 8 738 722 344 44 ■
1 Brennkammer 8 738 724 159 42 ■ <=FD374 (2023.06)

1 Brennkammer 8 738 725 527 44 ■ <=FD374 (2023.06)

1 Brennkammer 8 738 727 189 43 ■
2 Temperaturbegrenzer 8 707 206 451 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Klammer (10x) 8 701 300 015 0 16 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Temperaturfühler 8 700 400 026 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Klammer (10x) 8 701 201 020 0 24 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 023 0 16 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Rohr 8 738 722 835 17 ■ ■ ■ <=FD374 (2023.06)

7 Rohr 8 738 723 611 17 ■
8 Rohr 8 738 722 830 17 ■ ■ ■
8 Rohr 8 738 727 268 15 ■
9 Bügel (10x) 8 704 705 025 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Temperaturfühler 8 707 206 421 0 14 ■ ■ <=FD374 Für Brennkammer Posi. Nº1

10 Temperaturfühler 8 707 206 423 0 15 ■
10 Temperaturfühler 8 738 725 998 14 ■
11 Flexschlauch 8 700 703 104 0 26 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Sensorunterstützung 8 738 720 464 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Brennkammer 8 738 740 845 44 ■ >=FD375(2023.07)MitDirekterVerbindung

13 Brennkammer 8 738 740 855 42 ■ >=FD375(2023.07)MitDirekterVerbindung

14 Temperaturfühler 8 738 725 998 14 ■ ■ >=FD375 Für Brennkammer Posi. Nº13

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

Innenkörper
Heating body

2

 2024/09 7 6720609687



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

3
Brenner
Burner

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

 2024/09 8 6720609687



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

PG Gasart
Gas type

W
R

D
 9

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
10

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
11

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
14

-4
 K

B 
R

...

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Brenner 8 738 743 139 40 ■ <= FD176 (2021.08)

1 Brenner 8 738 743 144 41 ■ ■ <= FD176 (2021.08)

2 Befestigungswinkel (2x) 8 738 722 860 13 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Schraube M4,8x9,5 (10x) 8 703 403 012 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Temperaturbegrenzer 8 738 722 399 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Klammer (10x) 8 738 722 862 18 ■ ■ ■ ■ Für manuellen Reset Temp.begrenzer

6 Schraube (10x) 8 703 401 053 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Zündbrenner 8 738 722 863 28 ■ ■ ■
8 Zündbolzen 8 738 722 869 17 ■ ■ ■
9 Ionisationselektrode 8 738 722 870 17 ■ ■ ■

10 Sieb (10x) 8 700 507 055 0 24 ■ ■ ■
12 Zünddüse (13) (10x) 8 708 200 069 0 22 23 ■ ■ ■
12 Zünddüse (74) (10x) 8 708 200 312 0 22 31 ■
13 Zündgasrohr 8 738 722 878 14 ■ ■ ■
14 Dichtring (10x) 8 700 103 173 0 11 ■ <= FD955 (2019.07)

14 O-Ring D4mm 8 700 205 211 0 10 ■ ■ ■ >= FD956 (2019.08)

15 Gasverteiler 8 738 722 879 30 23 ■ ■ ■
15 Gasverteiler 8 738 722 882 30 31 ■ ■
15 Gasverteiler 8 738 727 196 33 23 ■
16 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 136 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Brenner 8 738 743 141 40 ■
17 Brenner 8 738 743 145 37 ■ ■ ■ <=FD374 (2023.06)

18 Zündelektroden 8 738 720 477 23 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Zündbrenner 8 738 728 325 17 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Unterstützung 8 738 720 479 12 ■ ■ ■ <=FD177 (2021.09)

21 Klammer (10x) 8 701 201 019 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Unterstützung 8 738 729 662 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Klammer (10x) 8 738 738 742 18 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Brenner 8 738 743 146 37 ■ ■ >=FD375(2023.07)MitDirekterVerbindung

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>31 7 736 505 812 ■ ■ <= FD176 (2021.08)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>22 LW 7 736 505 813 ■ ■ <= FD176 (2021.08)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>21 LS 7 736 505 814 ■ ■ <= FD176 (2021.08)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>22 LW 7 736 505 826 ■ <= FD176 (2021.08)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>31 7 736 506 523 ■ ■ ■ >= FD177 (2021.09)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>22 LW 7 736 506 524 ■ ■ ■ >= FD177 (2021.09)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>21 LS 7 736 506 525 ■ ■ >= FD177 (2021.09)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>22 LW 7 736 506 526 ■ >= FD177 (2021.09)

Gasart-Umbausatz C4 23>21 Ls 7 736 506 594 ■

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

Brenner
Burner

3

 2024/09 9 6720609687



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

4
Gasarmatur
Gas valve

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

 2024/09 10 6720609687



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

PG Gasart
Gas type

W
R

D
 9

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
10

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
11

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
14

-4
 K

B 
R

...

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 722 884 38 31 ■ "V0" (Ohne Pilotinjektor) FD<=176

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 722 914 39 23 ■ "V0" (Ohne Pilotinjektor) FD<=176

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 725 343 40 23 ■ "V0" (Ohne Pilotinjektor) FD<=176

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 726 530 39 23 ■ "V0" (Ohne Pilotinjektor) FD<=176

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 728 149 36 31 ■ ■ "V3" (mit Pilotinjektor) FD>=177

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 728 153 36 23 ■ "V3" (mit Pilotinjektor) FD>=177

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 729 583 38 23 ■ "V3" (mit Pilotinjektor) FD>=177

1 Gasarmatur 8 738 729 585 38 23 ■ ■ "V3" (mit Pilotinjektor) FD>=177

2 Zündgasventil 8 738 724 155 23 ■ ■ ■
3 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 120 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Servoventil 8 738 724 156 24 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 119 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Mikroschalter 8 738 723 242 21 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Schraube DIN7981 F ST3,5X9,5 A3K (10x) 2 910 612 410 0 11 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Gasventil (GN) 8 738 722 890 16 23 ■
8 Gasventil (LPG) 8 738 722 891 16 31 ■ ■
8 Gasventil (AU1) 8 738 722 915 20 23 ■ ■ ■
9 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 136 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Druckfeder 8 704 603 067 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Dichtscheibe (10x) 8 700 103 112 0 11 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 O-ring (10x) 8 740 205 002 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 O-Ring 10x2,5 (10x) 8 700 205 001 0 19 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Schraube (10x) 8 703 401 101 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Abstandshalter 8 738 722 894 17 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Gaszuführungsrohr 8 738 727 758 25 23 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Gaszuführungsrohr 8 738 727 759 25 31 ■ ■
17 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 136 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Zündgasventil mit Injektor 8 738 727 009 24 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= FD177 (2021.09) bis FD273

18 Zündgasventil mit Injektor 8 738 728 144 24 31 ■ ■ >= FD177 (2021.09) bis FD273

19 Zünddüse (1C) 8 708 200 321 0 15 31 ■ ■ >= FD274 (2022.06)

19 Zünddüse (3C) 8 708 200 331 0 13 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= FD274 (2022.06)

20 O-Ring D4mm 8 700 205 211 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

Gasarmatur
Gas valve

4

 2024/09 11 6720609687



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

5
WR Wasserarmatur (Kunststoff)
WR Water valve (plastic)

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

 2024/09 12 6720609687



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

PG Gasart
Gas type

W
R

D
 9

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
10

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
11

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
14

-4
 K

B 
R

...

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Wasserarmatur (Oval-Membran) 8 738 724 167 31 ■
1 Wasserarmatur (Oval-Membran) (schwarz) 8 738 728 065 32 ■
1 Wasserarmatur (schwarz) (Oval-Membran) 8 738 728 066 32 ■
1 Wasserarmatur (schwarz) (Oval-Membran) 8 738 728 795 30 ■
2 Deckel (WR schwarz, für ovale Membran) 8 738 714 086 25 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Schraube (10x) 8 703 401 084 0 19 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Stift (10x) 8 703 204 051 0 25 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Membrane (A) (Oval) 8 738 710 120 23 ■ ■
5 Membrane (E) (oval) 8 738 710 130 25 ■ ■
6 Bügel (10x) 8 704 705 029 0 19 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Buchse 8 700 306 110 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 O-Ring 14x2mm (10x) 8 738 727 612 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Bügel (10x) 8 704 705 024 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Wählerschraube (Polyamid schwarz) 8 738 714 111 22 ■ ■ ■
10 Wählerschraube (Polyamid schwarz) 8 738 714 112 23 ■
11 O-Ring-Set 8 738 706 801 0 14 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Spindel 8 703 502 039 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Wassersieb (10x) 8 738 725 076 18 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 128 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Wassermengenregler (WR schwarz) 8 738 714 110 31 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 115 0 11 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Venturi (23 S) 8 708 205 279 0 14 ■ ■
17 Venturi (26S) 8 738 725 832 13 ■
17 Venturi (21 S) 8 738 726 019 14 ■
18 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 007 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Buchse (schwarz) 8 738 714 121 13 ■ ■ ■ ■

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

WR Wasserarmatur (Kunststoff)
WR Water valve (plastic)

5

 2024/09 13 6720609687



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6
Zündbaustein
Ignition unit

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

 2024/09 14 6720609687



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

PG Gasart
Gas type

W
R

D
 9

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
10

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
11

-4
 K

B.
..

W
R

D
14

-4
 K

B 
R

...

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Zündbaustein 8 738 742 341 36 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Batteriegehäuse 8 738 722 903 18 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Kabelbaum 8 738 722 904 26 ■
4 Kabelbaum 8 738 723 526 25 ■ ■
4 Kabelbaum 8 738 726 495 25 ■
4 Kabelbaum (C4 Bat 14L LCD mit Ferrit) 8 738 738 917 31 ■ =FD238(Für 2022/02 hergestellt wurden

4 Kabelbaum (C4 Bat 10L LCD mit Ferrit) 8 738 738 918 30 ■ ■ =FD238(Für 2022/02 hergestellt wurden

4 Kabelbaum (C4 Bat 9L LCD mit Ferrit) 8 738 738 919 30 ■ =FD238(Für 2022/02 hergestellt wurden

5 Schraube (10x) 2 910 952 122 0 11 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Stütze 8 738 722 906 13 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Linsenschraube DIN7985 M5x8 2 910 649 149 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■

Hydro 4200
WRD 9/10/11/14-4 KB....

Zündbaustein
Ignition unit

6

 2024/09 15 6720609687



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Element of construction

1 Front cover

2 Trade mark badge (Junk.)

3 Facia

4 Screw (10x)

5 Rotary handle

6 Handle

7 Angle bracket

8 Screw M4,8x9,5 (10x)

9 Draught diverter

10 Temperature sensor

2 Element of construction

1 Heating body

2 Temperature limiter/ECO

3 Clip for ECO (10x)

4 Sensor heating

5 Clip (10x)

6 O-ring (10x)

7 Pipe

8 Pipe

9 Retaining clip (10x)

10 Temperature sensor

10 Temperature sensor 150ºC

11 Hose

12 Support for spillage sensor

13 Heating body

14 Temperature sensor 150ºC

3 Element of construction

1 Burner

2 Mounting brackets (2x)

3 Screw M4,8x9,5 (10x)

4 Temperature limit

 2024/09 16 6720609687



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

5 Clip (10x)

6 Screw (10x)

7 Pilot burner

8 Sparking plug

9 Ionisation electrode

10 Strainer (10х)

12 Pilot injector (13) (10x)

12 Pilot injector (74) (10x)

13 Pilot gas pipe

14 Washer (10x)

14 O-ring D4mm

15 Gas Manifold

16 O-ring (10x)

17 Burner

18 Ignition electrodes

19 Pilot burner

20 Support

21 Clip (10x)

22 Support

23 Clip (10x)

24 Burner

Gas conversion kit C4 23>31

Gas conversion kit C4 23>22
LW

Gas conversion kit C4 23>21
LS

Gas conversion kit C4 23>22
LW

Gas conversion kit C4 23>31

Gas conversion kit C4 23>22
LW

Gas conversion kit C4 23>21
LS

Gas conversion kit C4 23>22
LW

Gas conversion kit C4 23>21 Ls

4 Element of construction

1 Gas valve

 2024/09 17 6720609687



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

2 Pilot electrovalve

3 O-ring (10x)

4 Servovalve

5 O-ring (10x)

6 Microswitch

7 Screw DIN7981 F ST3,5X9,5
A3K (10x)

8 Poppet valve (GN)

8 Poppet valve (LPG)

8 Poppet valve (AU1)

9 O-ring (10x)

10 Compression spring

11 Washer (10x)

12 O-ring (10x)

13 O-ring (10x)

14 Screw (10x)

15 Spacer

16 Gas supply pipe

17 O-ring (10x)

18 Pilot valve with injector

19 Pilot injector (1C)

19 Pilot injector (3C)

20 O-ring D4mm

5 Element of construction

1 Water valve (Oval diaphrag.
+poly.select)

1 Water valve

1 Water valve (Black)

2 Cover (WR black, for oval
diaphragm)

3 Screw (10x)

4 Pushrod (10x)

5 Diaphragm (A) (Oval)

5 Diaphragm (E) (oval)

6 Wire form spring (10x)

 2024/09 18 6720609687



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

7 Inlet water connection

8 O-ring 14x2mm (10x)

9 Retaining clip (10x)

10 Flow control (Polyamide black)

11 Set of O-rings

12 Calibration screw

13 Inlet filter (10x)

14 O-ring (10x)

15 Volumetric water governor (WR
black)

16 O-ring (10x)

17 Venturi (23s)

17 Venturi (26S)

17 Venturi (21 S)

18 O-ring (10x)

19 Filter plug (black)

6 Element of construction

1 Ignition unit

2 Battery box

4 Set of cables (C4 Bat 14L LCD)

4 Set of cables (C4 Bat 10L LCD)

4 Set of cables (C4 Bat 9L LCD)

4 Set of cables(C4 B 14L LCD
with ferrite)

4 Set of cables(C4 B 10L LCD
with ferrite)

4 Set of cables(C4 B 9L LCD with
ferrite)

5 Screw M4 x 12 phillips (10x)

6 Support

7 Screw - Oval-head DIN7985
M5x8

 2024/09 19 6720609687



Gerätetypen
Types of appliances
Gerät
Appliance

Land
Country

Bemerkungen
Remarks

WRD10-4 KB 23 JU 7 736 504 936 PL

WRD10-4 KB 31 JU 7 736 506 001 PL

WRD11-4 KB 23 JU 7 736 505 778 PL

WRD11-4 KB 31 JU 7 736 505 780 PL

WRD14-4 KB R 23 JU 7 736 504 938 PL

WRD9-4 KB 23 JU 7 736 505 638 PL

 2024/09 20 6720609687



 
 2024/09 21 6720609687




